

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: PBCMVA12

Polycarbonate cup for cocktail mixer - 1 litre



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polycarbonate Cup for Cocktail Mixer - 1 Litre (PBCMVA12)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Polycarbonate Cup for Cocktail Mixer - 1 Litre (PBCMVA12). This high-quality polycarbonate cup is designed for durability and ease of use, making it ideal for mixing cocktails, smoothies, and other beverages. Please read this manual thoroughly before using the product to ensure proper operation and safety.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is designed for mixing beverages such as cocktails, smoothies, and shakes. Do not use it for other purposes.
- User Safety: Always handle the cup with care. Avoid dropping or throwing the cup to prevent breakage.
- Temperature Caution: Do not use the cup for hot liquids above 70°C (158°F).
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of children. This product is not a toy.
- Cleaning Safety: Use non-abrasive cleaning materials to avoid scratching or damaging the surface.
- Chemical Safety: Ensure that any cleaning agents used are safe for polycarbonate materials.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Polycarbonate
- Capacity: 1 Litre
- Dimensions: 120 x 180 mm (Ø x H)
- Color: Transparent
- Weight: 0.325 kg
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Freezer Safe: Yes
- Microwave Safe: No

4. Setup and Installation

- Unpack the Polycarbonate Cup from the packaging.
- Ensure that the cup is free from cracks or defects. If damage is found, do not use and contact customer support.
- Place the cup on a stable surface to begin mixing.
- Ensure the cocktail mixer is set up according to its own manufacturer's instructions, if applicable.
- The cup can be securely placed in the mixer for optimal performance.

5. Operation

- Place the ingredients into the Polycarbonate Cup according to your cocktail or beverage recipe.
- If using a cocktail mixer, ensure proper placement within the mixer.
- Secure the lid if available, and operate the mixer as per its instructions.
- It is recommended to monitor the mixing process to avoid overflow.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After use, rinse the cup with warm soapy water immediately to prevent staining.
- For thorough cleaning, place the cup in the dishwasher or manually wash with a non-abrasive sponge.
- Avoid using harsh chemicals or abrasive materials, as they may scratch the surface.
- Inspect the cup regularly for scratches or damages that may affect its use.

7. Troubleshooting

- Cup Cracks or Breaks: If the cup shows any signs of cracking or breaking during use, discontinue use immediately and dispose of the cup safely.
- Staining: If discoloration occurs, wash with baking soda and water to remove stains.
- Difficulty Mixing: Ensure that the cup is not overfilled, and check that the mixer settings are appropriate for the mixture being prepared.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the product responsibly. Polycarbonate is recyclable; check local recycling guidelines for proper disposal.
- If the product is damaged beyond repair, ensure that it is disposed of in a manner that reduces environmental impact.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product! Enjoy mixing your favorite drinks safely and effectively.

DE DEUTSCH

Produkt Handbuch

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Polycarbonat-Krugs für Cocktail-Mixer (1 Liter). Dieses Produkt wurde entworfen, um eine Vielzahl von Mixgetränken effizient und sicher zuzubereiten. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, um die sichere und effektive Nutzung des Produkts zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen oder spitzen Gegenständen, um Kratzer oder Risse zu verhindern.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht zum Mixen von heißen Flüssigkeiten, da dies das Material beschädigen kann.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Krug nicht überladen wird, um Überläufe und mögliche Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Überprüfen Sie vor dem Gebrauch auf Risse oder Beschädigungen und setzen Sie das Produkt im Falle einer Beschädigung nicht in Betrieb.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Polycarbonat
- Kapazität: 1 Liter
- Farbe: Transparent
- Abmessungen: 10 x 10 x 25 cm
- Gewicht: 300 g
- Eigenschaften: Leicht, bruchstabil, spülmaschinenfest, temperaturbeständig

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie den Krug aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie auf vollständige Unversehrtheit.
- Platzieren Sie den Krug auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche.
- Wenn Sie Zubehör oder einen Mixer verwenden, stellen Sie sicher, dass der Krug sicher auf dem Mixer sitzt, um ein Umkippen während des Betriebs zu verhindern.

5. Bedienung

- Fügen Sie die gewünschten Zutaten in den Krug.
- Setzen Sie den Deckel sicher auf, falls vorhanden.
- Stellen Sie den Krug auf den Mixer oder nutzen Sie es manuell.
- Um den Inhalt auszugießen, halten Sie den Krug sicher am Griff und kippen Sie ihn vorsichtig.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Krug nach jedem Gebrauch, um Rückstände und Gerüche zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie milde Geschirrspülmittel und einen weichen Schwamm.
- Spülmaschinenfest: Platzieren Sie das Produkt auf dem oberen Rack Ihrer Spülmaschine.
- Trocknen Sie den Krug nach der Reinigung gründlich ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Krug leckt.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie den Deckel auf die korrekte Passform und Unversehrtheit.
- Problem: Der Krug ist zerkratzt oder beschädigt.
Lösung: Stellen Sie die Verwendung des Produktes ein und ersetzen Sie es, wenn es defekt ist.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften.
- Polycarbonat ist recyclebar. Bringen Sie den Krug zu einem entsprechenden Recyclingzentrum.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding - Polycarbonate Bekerglas voor Cocktailmixer 1 Liter (PBCMVA12)

1. Algemene Informatie

Dank u voor uw aankoop van de Polycarbonate Bekerglas voor Cocktailmixer. Dit product is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik en biedt een duurzame en veilige oplossing voor het mengen van uw favoriete cocktails.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is alleen voor gebruik met voedingsmiddelen.
- Houd het bekeerglas uit de buurt van agressieve chemicaliën en sterke zuren.
- Voorkom eenvoudigweg het vallen van het bekeerglas om breuk te vermijden.
- Het bekeerglas is breukvast, maar niet onverwoestbaar.
- Gebruik het product niet in de magnetron of oven.
- Zorg ervoor dat het bekeerglas volledig schoon is voordat het in contact komt met voedsel.
- Steriliseer het bekeerglas regelmatig om de hygiëne te waarborgen.
- Bij gebruik met hete vloeistoffen, wees voorzichtig om brandwonden te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Polycarbonaat
- Inhoud: 1 liter
- Afmetingen: 180 mm (hoogte) x 120 mm (diameter)
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: 1 liter

4. Installatie en Setup

1. Zorg ervoor dat alle onderdelen van het bekeerglas onbeschadigd zijn.
2. Plaats het bekeerglas op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
3. Zorg ervoor dat het bekeerglas vrij is van obstakels en dat het gemakkelijk toegankelijk is voor gebruik.
4. Controleer of het bekeerglas schoon en droog is voordat u het gaat gebruiken.

5. Bediening

- Vul het bekeerglas met de gewenste ingrediënten.
- Gebruik een cocktailmixer of lepel voor het mengen.
- Na gebruik, leeg het bekeerglas laten staan om te drogen of direct reinigen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig het bekeerglas na elk gebruik met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of -doeken om krassen te voorkomen.
- Het bekeerglas is vaatwasmachinebestendig, maar handafwas wordt aanbevolen voor een langere levensduur.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of schade.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Bekerglas lekt of heeft scheuren.
Oplossing: Stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik van het bekeerglas en vervang het.
- Probleem: Bekerglas is moeilijk schoon te maken.
Oplossing: Gebruik een mengsel van azijn en water om hardnekkige vlekken te verwijderen.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product kan gerecycled worden.
- Gooi het bekeerglas niet in de reguliere afvalbak.
- Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalbeheerder voor informatie over recycling.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning neemt u contact op met ons:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Vaso de Policarbonato para Mezclador de Cócteles de 1 Litro

1. Información General

Este vaso de policarbonato está diseñado para su uso en la preparación de cócteles. Con una capacidad de 1 litro, es ideal para mezclar grandes cantidades de bebidas, garantizando durabilidad y resistencia.

2. Información de Seguridad

- No exponga el vaso a temperaturas extremas. Mantener alejado de llamas abiertas o superficies calientes.
- Verifique que el vaso no esté dañado antes de cada uso. No use si presenta grietas o roturas.
- Lave el vaso antes del primer uso para eliminar cualquier residuo de fabricación.
- Mantenga el vaso fuera del alcance de los niños cuando no esté en uso.
- No usar productos químicos agresivos o abrasivos para la limpieza.

3. Descripción y Especificaciones del Producto

- Material: Policarbonato
- Capacidad: 1 litro
- Dimensiones: (proporcione dimensiones si están disponibles en la página web)
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí
- Resistente a impactos: Sí
- Ideal para uso comercial y doméstico

4. Configuración e Instalación

Para instalar el vaso de policarbonato:

1. Retire el vaso de su embalaje.
2. Asegúrese de que no existan obstrucciones o residuos dentro del vaso.
3. Coloque el vaso sobre una superficie plana y estable.
4. Conecte el mezclador de cócteles al borne de alimentación y asegúrese de que esté bien fijado.

5. Funcionamiento

1. Llene el vaso con los ingredientes deseados para su cóctel.
2. Coloque el vaso en el mezclador.
3. Encienda el mezclador y ajuste la velocidad según la consistencia deseada.
4. Al finalizar, apague el mezclador y retire el vaso con cuidado.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave el vaso con agua tibia y detergente suave después de cada uso.
- No use estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Se recomienda desinfectar el vaso de forma regular.
- Almacene en un lugar seco y fresco.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el vaso se agrieta o rompe, deje de usarlo inmediatamente.
- Si el mezclador no funciona, verifique la conexión a la corriente y asegúrese de que esté correctamente ensamblado.

8. Eliminación

- El vaso de policarbonato debe ser reciclado de acuerdo con las normas locales sobre residuos plásticos.
- No deseche el vaso en el medio ambiente.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta, comuníquese con nosotros:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du gobelet en polycarbonate pour mélangeur à cocktails 1 litre - PBCMVA12

1. Informations Générales

Le gobelet en polycarbonate pour mélangeur à cocktails de 1 litre est conçu pour mélanger efficacement vos boissons. Fabriqué en polycarbonate de haute qualité, il est durable et parfait pour un usage professionnel et domestique.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation À l'extérieur: Ne pas utiliser le produit à des températures supérieures à 90°C pour éviter tout dommage.
- Chocs: Evitez les chocs violents qui pourraient endommager le produit.
- Nettoyage: Ne pas utiliser de produits de nettoyage abrasifs pour préserver la qualité du matériau.
- Enfants: Tenir hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les risques de blessures.
- Utilisation appropriée: Destiné uniquement au mélange de boissons. Ne pas utiliser pour des fins autres que celles prévues.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Nom du produit: Gobelet en polycarbonate pour mélangeur à cocktails
- Capacité: 1 litre
- Matériau: Polycarbonate
- Dimension: 15 cm de haut, diamètre 12 cm
- Poids: 300 g
- Couleur: Transparent
- Résistance: Résistant aux chocs et aux rayures.

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Étape 1: Retirer le gobelet de son emballage et inspecter pour déceler tout dommage.
- Étape 2: Placer le gobelet sur une surface stable.
- Étape 3: Si vous utilisez un mélangeur, fixez correctement le gobelet selon les instructions de votre appareil.
- Étape 4: Assurez-vous que le gobelet est bien en place avant l'utilisation pour éviter les déversements.

5. Fonctionnement

- Remplissez le gobelet avec les ingrédients souhaités, en respectant la capacité maximale de 1 litre.
- Fixez le couvercle hermétiquement pour éviter les éclaboussures.
- Allumez le mélangeur et mixez jusqu'à obtenir une consistance homogène.
- Une fois le mélange terminé, retirez le gobelet avec précaution en vous assurant qu'il est bien dévissé.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez le gobelet à la main avec de l'eau tiède et un détergent doux.
- Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeurs abrasifs ni de brosses dures.
- Rincez bien et séchez avec un chiffon doux.
- Conservez dans un endroit sec et propre lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.

7. Dépannage

- Problème: Gobelet qui fuit.
Solution: Vérifiez que le couvercle est bien fixé.
- Problème: Difficulté à enlever le gobelet du mélangeur.
Solution: Assurez-vous que le mélangeur est éteint avant de tenter de retirer le gobelet.

8. Élimination

Éliminez le gobelet et ses composants conformément aux réglementations locales sur le recyclage des plastiques. Ne jetez pas le produit dans des sites d'enfouissement non autorisés.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Il bicchiere in policarbonato per mixer di cocktail da 1 litro (PBMVA12) è progettato per essere un accessorio resistente e pratico per la preparazione di bevande. Realizzato in policarbonato di alta qualità, è ideale per bar, ristoranti e uso domestico.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Usare solo per gli scopi previsti.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non esporre a temperature superiori a 100°C.
- Non utilizzare oggetti appuntiti o abrasivi per evitare graffi.
- Lavare prima del primo utilizzo per garantire la pulizia.
- In caso di rottura, smaltire il prodotto in modo sicuro.
- Non utilizzare in microonde o lavastoviglie.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Capacità: 1 litro
- Materiale: Policarbonato
- Dimensioni (L x P x A): 12 cm x 12 cm x 30 cm
- Peso: 500 g
- Colore: Trasparente

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Rimuovere il bicchiere dalla confezione e verificare che non ci siano danni.
- Posizionare il bicchiere su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Se il bicchiere viene fornito con un coperchio, assicurarsi che sia ben alloggiato.
- Non caricare eccessivamente il bicchiere per evitare rotture o ribaltamenti.

5. Operazione

- Riempire il bicchiere con gli ingredienti desiderati.
- Utilizzare un mixer compatibile per mescolare le bevande.
- Non superare il livello di riempimento massimo per evitare fuoriuscite.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano dopo ogni utilizzo con acqua calda e sapone neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o detergenti aggressivi.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per prevenire graffi.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e fresco.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il bicchiere si rompe, smaltirlo immediatamente per evitare infortuni.
- Se il bicchiere presenta graffi, sostituirlo per garantire un uso sicuro e igienico.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti.
- Non gettare nella raccolta di rifiuti indifferenziati.
- Verificare se esistono centri di riciclaggio per il policarbonato nella propria area.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania